

# The Links, Incorporated **EDEN ROSE CHAPTER**

Health and Beauty Symposium

Saturday March 2, 2024 8am - 1pm

# **SPONSORSHIP PACKET**

"Linked in Friendship, Connected in Service" Benefits The Links Foundation, Incorporated



### Eden Rose Chapter, The Links, Incorporated

Dear Friend and Supporter,

Eden Rose Chapter, The Links, Incorporated is excited to present our signature fundraiser, "*Health & Beauty Symposium*" on March 2, 2024 at the picturesque and historic Berkeley City Club, located near the University of California, Berkeley. All proceeds benefit The Links Foundation, Incorporated 501(c)(3), as well as our charitable and educational programs. The Links Incorporated, is an international, not for profit organization founded in 1946 and is one of the oldest and largest volunteer service organizations. Members are committed to enriching, sustaining and ensuring the culture and economic survival of African Americans and those of African ancestry. Eden Rose Chapter, The Links Incorporated was chartered in 2010 and has continuously served the Bay Area and international communities since its inception. We invite you to explore the Eden Rose Chapter website, erclinks.org to learn more about our award winning programs on health, STEAM education, mental health and mentorship.

Eden Rose Chapter, The Links, Incorporated *Health & Beauty Symposium* is a multi-faceted event focused on minimizing health disparities by educating local community women about current advances and resources regarding women's health and self-care. Our event is from 8 am - 1 pm on March 2, 2024 and will feature physicians and field experts who will address the following topics,

- Women's Health Care
- Mental Health
- Skin Care Trends and Treatments

Thank you for considering becoming a sponsor and making our organization a priority. In our mission of service to the underserved, we strive to bridge disparities and enhance the lives of those in our local communities. As a sponsor, you will be contributing to our exceptional programs and transformative initiatives. Your support is invaluable and we are appreciative. Please contact, Mia Kelly at (510) 508-6686 for inquiries related to the enclosed sponsorship information.

Sincerely,

Dr. Mia Kelly, President *Dr. Mia Kelly* Eden Rose Chapter, The Links Incorporated

## **SPONSORSHIP LEVELS**

#### <u>\$10,000</u> PLATINUM SPONSOR

- > One (1) reserved table; 8 tickets
- Signage located at the event
- Logo placement/name recognition on all event collateral materials
- Event handout/program
- > 2 years advertising on our chapter website

#### <u>\$2,500</u> GOLD SPONSOR

- > Two (2) reserved tickets
- Signage located at the event
- Logo placement/name recognition on select event collateral materials
- Event handout/program
- 6 months advertising on our chapter website

#### <u>\$5,000</u> DIAMOND SPONSOR

- > Four (4) reserved tickets
- Signage located at the event
- Logo placement/name recognition on all event collateral materials
- Event handout/program
- > 1-year advertising on our chapter website

#### <u>\$1,000</u> SILVER SPONSOR

- > One (1) reserved ticket
- Signage located at the event
- Logo placement/name recognition on select event collateral materials
- Event handout/program
- 3 months advertising on our chapter website

## **SPONSORSHIP CONFIRMATION**

Yes, I/We wish to support Eden Rose Chapter's Health and Beauty Symposium at the following Sponsorship level:

D Platinum	10,000		□ Gold 2,500
□ Diamond	5,000		□ Silver 1,000
		PROMOTIONAL LISTING	
Name		Title	
Company:			
Address:			
		State:	
Phone:	Email:		
We will contac	et the above-listed	to obtain the names of your guests.	
General Adr	nission Tix - \$150	x Number of Event Tickets To	tal \$
□ I / We canno	ot attend but would	l like to support Eden Rose Chapter pr	ogramming by donating \$
Enclosed is a c \$	heck made payabl	le to The Links Foundation, Incorpo	rated in the amount of:
To confir	m your sponsorshi	ip, please submit this form with payme February 15, 2024	ent to the following address by
		Rose Chapter, The Links, Incor O BOX 1250-A Fairmont Drive #	

San Leandro CA. 94587

Questions? Call (510) 508-6686 or email erctreasurer2324@gmail.com

501(c) (3) Tax Number: 90-0538614. Proceeds benefit The Links Foundation, Incorporated. Contributions are tax-deductible up to the amount allowed by the IRS. FMV amount is \$34.78 per \$150 ticket.

#### **CHAPTER PRESIDENT**

#### Dr. Mia Kelly

#### **CHAPTER OFFICERS**

Rhonda Andrew- Vice President, Marcie Hodge- Program Chair, Maya Woods Cadiz- Treasurer, Mykah Montgomery -Financial Secretary, Tamesa Rogers--Recording Secretary, Takija Gardner-Parliamentarian, Mary Esther Augustine- Immediate Past President

## **Chapter Members**



Erika Albury Donna Backstrom-Jones Angela Bishop Ross Wandra Boyd Elizabeth Cooke Mikie Cooke Vanessa Cormier Beverly Davis Robin Dozier

Felicia Duncan Terri Dunn-Dawkins Eleva Gibson Anita GoPaul-Alexander Regina Guillory Cheryl Jett-White Karen McHenry-Smith Deneen Ogbeide Kristian Osias Norma Ryles Lillian Samuel Angelyn Thomas Vallery Twamugabo Dolores Ward Tommie Wilson Karen White Jenny Richardson

# Eden Rose Chapter Links in the Community

Sorting and donating clothes for "Dress for Success"







Creating appreciation respite baskets with Girls Scouts for community caregivers. Presentation given to our mentees on the importance of nurturing our caregivers.







Hosting health fair for **"Black Family Health Expo"** for the community at Burckhalter School





Presentations included,

Speaker on stress and mental health

Children book readings and donation

Free B/P screenings

Gardening demonstration

Exercise demonstration

Giveaways of health items that include,

- Yoga mats,
- Pedometers,
- Exercise bands
- Children books

# Eden Rose Chapter Links in the Community

